
 

 
 

INVITATION TO QUOTE – ZNQ24/25/0018/NCR 
 

Suitable and capable Service Providers are invited to quote for the following service: 
 

THE RENDERING OF STANDARD DOMESTIC CLEANING SERVICES AT LEGISLATIVE 
ASSEMBLY COMPLEX: ULUNDI FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (02) MONTHS FROM 01 
DECEMBER 2024 TO 31 JANUARY 2025 
 
Advert Date  : 08 November 2024  
Closing Date  : 15 November 2024  
Closing Time  : 11h00 
 

Collection of Bid Documents  
 

Documents can be downloaded from the Departmental website: www.kznworks.gov.za at no cost. 
However, should any bidder require a printed/ hard copy of the bid document, a non-refundable 
payment in the amount of R190.00 must be made for collection thereof as per the banking details 
indicated below. Proof of payment must be produced upon collection of the quotation document. 
 

BANKING DETAILS:  
NAME: KZN PROV GOV- WORKS, BANK: STANDARD BANK, ACCOUNT NO: 052106446: ACCOUNT TYPE: 
BUSINESS CHEQUE ACCOUNT, BRANCH: 057525, REFERENCE NUMBER: 14019639. 
 
Bid response documents must be deposited in the tender box specifically marked for this service at:  
 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: NORTH COAST REGIONAL OFFICE  
KING DINUZULU HIGHWAY 
LA ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING – FIRST FLOOR: ZONE 1 
ULUNDI  
3838 
 
Briefing Session :  Not Applicable 
 
Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed to:  
 
Full Name  : Mr. S Zungu 
Tel. No   :  035 874 3224 
Email Address  :  sibusiso.zungu@kznworks.gov.za 
 
All technical enquiries may be directed to Ms. SC Majola at 035 874 3347/ 
zama.majola@kznworks.gov.za 

 
 

TENDERERS TO NOTE: 
 

1. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. In addition, the Department may 
conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.    

2. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail, and late Tender Proposals will not be accepted. 
3. Only Bidders registered within the applicable Central Suppliers Database as well as with the 

Bargaining Council for Cleaning Industry will be eligible to submit quotations. 
4. The applicable preference point system for this tender is the 80/20 preference point system. 

SERVICE PROVIDERS MUST HAVE A VALID PROOF REGISTRATION WITH BARGAINING COUNCIL FOR 
CLEANING INDUSTRY  


